

### Disclosure under Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Listing Regulations')

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Currency: Indian rupees in million except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended		
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,201.05	1,019.88	705.77	2,220.93	1,304.83	3,103.78			
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	272.22	230.03	185.19	511.25	362.00	668.09			
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	272.22	230.03	185.19	511.25	362.00	668.09			
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	202.90	178.08	137.93	380.98	269.55	497.19			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	202.90	178.08	137.93	380.98	269.55	497.19			
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each)	4,310.89	4,310.89	4,310.89	4,310.89	4,310.89	4,310.89			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,017.29	5,814.38	4,021.58	8,017.29	4,021.58	5,692.35			
8.	Securities premium account	2,442.44	2,442.44	811.09	2,442.44	811.09	2,442.44			
9.	Net worth	10,327.98	10,125.07	7,167.02	10,327.98	7,167.02	10,003.04			
10.	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	42,849.79	37,241.55	24,709.59	42,849.79	24,709.59	30,241.15			
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	4.15	3.68	3.45	4.15	3.45	3.02			
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (quarterly numbers are not annualised) -									
	1. Basic:	0.47	0.41	0.44	0.88	0.86	1.47			
	2. Diluted:	0.47	0.41	0.44	0.88	0.86	1.47			
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			

#### Notes:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited ('the Company' or 'the listed entity') for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India, filed with BSE Ltd ('BSE') under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations read with the SEBI circulars SEBI/DO/CHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021 (Updated as on 13 April 2022). The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/bci/).
- b) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2024 has declared an interim dividend of INR 0.42 per equity share of face value of INR 10/- (4.20%) for the financial year 2024-25.
- c) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/bci/).
- d) The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2024. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 and have issued an unmodified review report.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12 November, 2024

Sd/-  
Umang Pannaja  
Director  
DIN: 07357053

Sd/-  
Shuja Siddiqui  
Director  
DIN: 1620683

#### Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited

Registered & Main Office: Altium, 2501, 25th Level, Pandurang Budhakar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India  
www.juliusbaer.com | Tel.: +91 22 6176 0100 | Fax: +91 22 6635 6110 | CIN: U74899MH1995PTC186140

Advisors: 451



#### OPTIUMS INFRACOM LIMITED

CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086  
Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - 1, New Delhi - 110024  
Corporate Office: D-345, Sector-43, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307  
Website: www.optiumps.com | Email: info@optiumps.com | Ph: 011-29849006

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year			Quarter ended			Half Year		
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	10,155.49	12,427.08	13,110.07	22,582.57	27,601.56	64,442.53	47,657.72	49,265.99	27,434.46	96,923.72	55,592.12	1,52,722.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	562.11	613.52	505.18	1,175.64	1,084.75	3,568.50	1,993.86	1,508.75	924.84	3,502.64	2,121.79	7,808.68
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	562.11	613.52	505.18	1,175.64	1,084.75	3,568.50	1,993.86	1,508.75	924.84	3,502.64	2,121.79	7,808.68
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	327.49	459.50	372.79	787.00	806.74	2,503.30	1,373.23	1,213.71	539.73	2,586.97	1,478.99	5,675.96
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	333.37	461.19	372.21	794.57	806.63	2,498.60	1,375.38	1,218.08	539.15	2,591.45	1,478.88	5,680.50
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	33,847.07	-	-	-	-	-	34,061.76
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic	0.39	0.54	0.43	0.93	0.94	2.91	1.60	1.42	0.63	3.02	1.72	6.62
	(b) Diluted	0.39	0.54	0.43	0.93	0.94	2.91	1.60	1.42	0.63	3.02	1.72	6.62

- Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.optiumps.com.
2. The Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Date: 13-11-2024  
Place: Noida (U.P.)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Optiumps Infracom Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashok Gupta  
Executive Chairman

## STANLEY LIFESTYLES LIMITED

CIN:U19110KA2007PLC044098  
Registered Office: SY No. 16/2 and 16/3 Part, Hourr road, Veerabhadra Village, Atkote, Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru, Karnataka- 560100  
Telephone: + 91-80 6905 7200; E-mail: investors@stanleylifestyles.com; Website: www.stanleylifestyles.com

#### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Quarter ended		Six months ended	
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)	(Rs. in Millions)
1.	Total Income from Operations:	580	622	1,075	2,313	1,030	1,101	2,037	4,325
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and Exceptional Item	76	73	122	220	88	115	146	390
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after Exceptional Item	76	73	122	220	88	115	146	390
4.	Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional item	57	51	92	157	57	87	95	291
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/Expense after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) (after tax)]	55	51	91	155	54	87	94	290
6.	Equity Share Capital	114	103	114	103	114	103	114	103
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	1,891	-	-	-	2,367
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.2/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	0.97	0.99	1.65	3.04	1.08	1.75	1.83	5.83
	(b) Diluted	0.96	0.99	1.65	3.03	1.07	1.73	1.82	5.80

#### Notes:

1. The Financial Results of Stanley Lifestyles Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 12, 2024 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial result are available on the Company's website i.e. www.stanleylifestyles.com and Stock exchange website at BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Stanley Lifestyles Limited

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: November 12, 2024

Sd/-  
Suresh Sankar  
Managing Director



## VARDHMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L1711PB1962PLC002463  
Website: www.vardhman.com Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

#### Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended		
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.88	7.04	30.78	14.92	37.13	17.37			
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Exceptional Items)	5.36	5.76	30.04	11.12	35.92	13.02			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional Items)	5.36	5.76	30.04	11.12	35.92	13.02			
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional Items)	49.38	73.13	61.93	122.51	105.73	184.87			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) (after tax))	43.94	166.02	77.37	209.96	112.60	198.94			
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Non controlling interest)	3,502.36	3,459.98	3,207.40	3,502.36	3,207.40	3,293.98			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualized for quarters):									
	(a) Basic	154.73	229.14	194.03	383.87	331.20	579.28			
	(b) Diluted	154.73	229.14	194.03	383.87	331.20	579.28			

- Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the Company i.e. www.vardhman.com.
2. Financial Results of Vardhman Holdings Limited (Standalone Information)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended		
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	41.22	7.04	30.78	48.26	37.13	46.45			
2.	Profit before tax	38.70	5.76	30.04	44.46	35.92	42.11			
3.	Net Profit after tax	25.99	4.49	23.09	30.48	27.58	32.75			
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	20.55	97.37	38.53	117.92	34.47	45.72			

For Vardhman Holdings Limited

Sd/-  
(S.P. Oswal)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00121737)

Place : Ludhiana  
Date : 13.11.2024

## LCC INFOTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: P-16, C.I.T. Road P S Entally, Kolkata-700014, West Bengal,  
Tel: +91-33-23570046; Email: corporate@lccinfotech.co.in; Website: www.lccinfotech.in;  
Corporate Identification Number: L17200WB1989PTC073196

This Advertisement is being issued by Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited ('Manager to the Offer'), on behalf of Shreeam Bagla ('Acquirer 1') and Rachna Suman Shah ('Acquirer 2') (hereinafter Acquirer 1 and Acquirer 2 collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') to acquire upto 3,29,14,271 (Three Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy One) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹2/- each for cash at a price of ₹3.51/- (Rupees Three Paise Fifty One Paise only) per Equity Share aggregating upto ₹11,55,29,091.21/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Five Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One Paise only), to the Public Shareholders of LCC Infotech Limited ('Target Company') Pursuant to and in Compliance with the Requirements of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011') ('Offer' or 'Open Offer').

**Kind Attention:-** Physical Shareholders of LCC Infotech Limited  
Eligible Shareholders holding Equity Shares in physical form and who have not received the physical copy of Letter of Offer ('LOF') for any reason whatsoever, may send request to Registrar & Transfer Agent to the Offer, Office: Carmo Corporate Services Limited at prya@camcoindia.com and avail soft copy of the LOF. Alternatively, Eligible Shareholders may also download the soft copy of LOF from the website of SEBI's website www.sebi.gov.in or Manager to the Offer, www.saffronadvisors.com or BSE, www.bseindia.com and

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRERS	REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER
 <p>SAFFRON Capital Advisors Private Limited 505, Sixth Floor, Centre Point, U.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 059 Tel: +91 22 49372629 Email id: <a href="mailto:openoffers@safrondaad.com">openoffers@safrondaad.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.safrondaad.com">www.safrondaad.com</a> Investor Grievance Id: <a href="mailto:InvestorGrievance@safrondaad.com">InvestorGrievance@safrondaad.com</a> SEBI Registration Number: IM0000011211 Validity: Permanent Contact Person: Saurabh Gokwaid / Sachin Prajapati</p>	 <p>Cameo Corporate Services Limited Subramaniam Building, N.S. Chou House Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 4002 0700 Email id: <a href="mailto:info@cameoindia.com">info@cameoindia.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.cameoindia.com">www.cameoindia.com</a> Investor grievance: <a href="mailto:investor@cameoindia.com">investor@cameoindia.com</a> SEBI Registration: IN0000030753 Validity: Permanent Contact Person: Sneehya K</p>

Place: Kolkata  
Date: November 13, 2024

a). Key Information on Standalone Financial Results are as under :-

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/24	30/06/24	30/03/24	30/09/24	30/06/24	31/03/24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	₹1,236,121	₹1,70,746	₹8,865,291	₹19,005,98	₹8,345,89	₹2,02,784.02
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	₹ 7,65,000	₹ 6,67,411	₹ 5,663,133	₹ 13,481,104	₹ 10,586,442	₹ 22,957,411
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	₹ 8,86,259	₹ 4,91,637	₹ 4,19,104	₹ 9,002,080	₹ 7,935,414	₹ 16,564,310

b). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on the website of the Company ([www.fiemindustries.com](http://www.fiemindustries.com)) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred to IEFF. The original share certificate(s) registered in your name(s) and held by you, will stand automatically cancelled.

**2) In case you hold share in electronic form:** Your demat account will be debited for the shares liable for transfer to the IEFF.

In the event valid claim is not received within 15 days from the date of publishing this notice, the company will proceed to transfer the liable dividend and Equity shares in favour of IEFF authority without any further notice. Please note that no claim shall lie against the company in respect of undivided amount and shares transferred to IEFF pursuant to the said rules. It may be noted that the concerned shareholders can claim the shares and dividend from IEFF authority by making and application in the prescribed Form IEFF-5 online and sending the physical copy of the requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEFF-5, to the Nodal officer of the Company.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s RCMC Share Registry Private Limited, Unit B-25/1, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -II, New Delhi-110020. Tel: 011-26387320, 21. Fax: 011-26387322, e-mail id: Investor.services@rcmcdil.com or you may send to the company's address at P 48 HS 14SIDC, Industrial Estate, Sector-18, Gurugram – 122001, Haryana, E-mail id: jultinvestors@jushinindia.com

**For Jay Usdin Limited**  
**Jyoti Kataria**  
**Nodal officer and Company Secretary**  
**& Compliance officer**

Date: 12/11/2024  
Place: Gurugram



## 11/13/2024 7:53 PM